
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023577-2024 

Contract

For the Provision of Graffiti Removal and Deep Cleaning
Services for Oldham and Rochdale

Oldham Council
Rochdale Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023577
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04271c  
Published 29 July 2024, 12:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oldham Council

Civic Centre, West Street

Oldham

OL1 1QJ

Contact

Ms Emma Wall

Email

emma.wall@oldham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023577-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023577-2024
mailto:emma.wall@oldham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Rochdale Council

Green Lane

Rochdale

OL10 2DY

Email

procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rochdale.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/
http://www.oldham.gov.uk/
mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.rochdale.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services



Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

For the Provision of Graffiti Removal and Deep Cleaning Services for Oldham and
Rochdale

Reference number

DN703844

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90690000 - Graffiti removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Councils require the Contractor to provide a graffiti removal and deep cleaning
service within the Oldham Council and Rochdale Metropolitan Borough. (Both Oldham
Council and Rochdale Metropolitan Borough Council will be referred to as the “Council”).

The highly successful contractor will demonstrate: -

• a highly developed understanding of all aspects concerning deep cleansing and graffiti
removal; including experience of work to sensitive / listed structures.

• a track record of delivering high quality professional services in the public realm; and

• a socially engaged approach with a real commitment to the community and its
environment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £328,000 / Highest offer: £328,000 taken into consideration



Page 5 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Councils require the Contractor to provide a graffiti removal and deep cleaning
service within the Oldham Council and Rochdale Metropolitan Borough. (Both Oldham
Council and Rochdale Metropolitan Borough Council will be referred to as the “Council”).

The highly successful contractor will demonstrate: -

• a highly developed understanding of all aspects concerning deep cleansing and graffiti
removal; including experience of work to sensitive / listed structures.

• a track record of delivering high quality professional services in the public realm; and

• a socially engaged approach with a real commitment to the community and its
environment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Capacity / Weighting: 35

Price - Weighting: 55 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037382

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN703844

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

/Notice/037382-2023


Page 7 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

No Graffiti Ltd

16 James Street

Gawsworth, Macclesfield

SK11 9RY

Email

info@nograffiti.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £328,000 / Highest offer: £328,000 taken into consideration

mailto:info@nograffiti.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oldham Council

West Street

Oldham

OL1 1QJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:32:36+0000
	TCPDF




